Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 0471 2546400

Email:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NO: ER IV (3) 2734/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram

Dated: 04.01.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:Kerala Public Service Commission–EDP Assistant - Part I (General Category) –Kerala State Co-Operative Rubber Marketing Federation Ltd (Cat No. 604/2021)–Erratum Notification Issuing of

Ref:1) Ranked List No. 722/2023/ERIV Dated 22.08.2023

2) Order of Honb'le Chairman in the file of even No. dated 04.01.2024.

It is hereby notified that the Register Number 118598 whose result was withheld in the Ranked List No. 722/2023/ERIV published on 22.08.2023 for selection to the post of EDP Assistant - Part I (General Category) in Kerala State Co-Operative Rubber Marketing Federation Ltd (Cat No. 604/2021) is deleted from the Ranked List vide order 2nd cited.

The Ranked List No. 722/2023/ERIV Dated 22.08.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue,

Section Officer